SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICT SWIMMING ASSOCIATION
PERPETUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2023/24

PREMIERSHIP CUP Champ. & Relay Points YOUNG
GREGSON CUP Relay Points YOUNG
DOUG SIMPSON TROPHY Most Improved Champ Points  YASS
BATLOW APPLES SHIELD Non- Champ. Points YOUNG
HERB TUCKER SHIELD March Past TUMUT
PAULINE FORBUTT TROPHIES March Past Second YASS
March Past Third TEMORA

RELAYS

GEORGE IRELAND RELAY YOUNG

PARAGON RELAY COOTAMUNDRA

BURGESS SHIELD RELAY YOUNG

GWEN NICHOLSON RELAY YOUNG

WARD SHIELD RELAY TUMUT

SKIDMORE RELAY Not TSwum

LYNCH RELAY JUNEE

TRACEY SUITOR MEMORIAL RELAY YOUNG

TERRY GATHERCOLE RELAY Not Swum

MALONE & BAIRD RELAY Not wum

I. & J. SIMPSON (BOYS) RELAY COOTAMUNDRA

. & J. SIMPSON (GIRLS) RELAY YOUNG

PREMIERSHIP POINTS

YOUNGa
COOTAMUNDRA
YASS

TEMORA

WEST WYALONG
JUNEE

TUMUT
GUNDAGAI
TUMBARUMBA
BIMALONG
QUANDIALLA
COOTAMUNDRA

208.5

147
78
50
45.5
41
24



SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICT SWIMMING ASSOCIATION
PERPETUAL TROPHY POINTS 2023/24

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUNG
COOTANMUNDRA
YASS

WEST WYALONG
TEMORA

JUNEE

TUMUT
GUNDAGAI
QUANDIALLA
TUMBARUMBA

RELAY POINTS

188.5 YOUNG young 20
131 COOTAMUNDRA 16
74 TEMORA 6
455 YASS 4
44 JUNEE 3
42 TUMUT 3
38 BINALONG 1

24
2
2

HARDEN-MURRUMBURRAH 1

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUNG

YASS
COOTAMUNDRA
TUMUT
TEMORA

JUNEE
GUNDAGAI
WEST WYALONG
HARDEN-MURRUMBURRAH
BINALONG
BOOROWA
TUMBARUMBA
QUANDIALLA

898.5
493

489.5
266
221
136
133
97
16
12
12
9
3

SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICT SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

G. IRELAND
YOUNG 3
COOTAMUNDRA 2
YASS 1

BURGESS
YOUNG 3
COOTAMUNDRA 2
YASS 1

SIMPSON (BOYS)
3

C200TAMUNDRA 3
YO1UNG 2

RELAY POINTS 2023/24

PARAGON T. GATHERCOLE MALONE BAIRD
C200TAMUNDRA 3 Not Swum Not Swum

YOLUNG 2

TEMORA 1

G NICHOLSON WARD SHIELD SKIDMORE
YOUNG 3 TUMUT 3 Not Swum
COOTAMUNDRA 2 COOTAMUNDRA 2

TEMORA 1 YOUNG 1

SIMPSON (GIRLS) LYNCH TRACEY SUITOR
YOUNG 3 JUNEE 3 YOUNG 3
TEMORA 2 TEMORE 2 YASS 2



YASS 1 COOTAMUNDRA 1 COOTAMUNDRA 1 BINALONG



