# SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICT SWIMMING ASSOCIATION PERPETUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2023/24

PREMIERSHIP CUP Champ. & Relay Points YOUNG

GREGSON CUP Relay Points YOUNG

**DOUG SIMPSON TROPHY** Most Improved Champ Points YASS

BATLOW APPLES SHIELD Non- Champ. Points YOUNG

HERB TUCKER SHIELD March Past TUMUT

PAULINE FORBUTT TROPHIES March Past Second YASS

March Past Third **TEMORA** 

#### **RELAYS**

GEORGE IRELAND RELAY YOUNG

PARAGON RELAY COOTAMUNDRA

BURGESS SHIELD RELAY YOUNG
GWEN NICHOLSON RELAY YOUNG
WARD SHIELD RELAY TUMUT

SKIDMORE RELAY Not TSwum

LYNCH RELAY

TRACEY SUITOR MEMORIAL RELAY

YOUNG

TERRY GATHERCOLE RELAY

Not Swum

MALONE & BAIRD RELAY

Not wum

I. & J. SIMPSON (BOYS) RELAY COOTAMUNDRA

I. & J. SIMPSON (GIRLS) RELAY YOUNG

#### PREMIERSHIP POINTS

YOUNGa	208.5
COOTAMUNDRA	147
YASS	78
TEMORA	50
WEST WYALONG	45.5
JUNEE	41
TUMUT	24
GUNDAGAI	2
TUMBARUMBA	2
BIMALONG	1
QUANDIALLA	1
COOTAMUNDRA	489.5

# SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICT SWIMMING ASSOCIATION PERPETUAL TROPHY POINTS 2023/24

## INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

### **RELAY POINTS**

YOUNG	188.5 YOUNG	young	20
COOTANMUNDRA	131	COOTAMUNDRA	16
YASS	74	TEMORA	6
WEST WYALONG	45.5	YASS	4
TEMORA	44	JUNEE	3
JUNEE	42	TUMUT	3
TUMUT	38	BINALONG	1
GUNDAGAI	24		
QUANDIALLA	2		
TUMBARUMBA	2		
HARDEN-MURRUMBURRAH	1		

## **NON-CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS**

YOUNG	898.5
YASS	493
COOTAMUNDRA	489.5
TUMUT	266
TEMORA	221
JUNEE	136
GUNDAGAI	133
WEST WYALONG	97
HARDEN-MURRUMBURRAH	16
BINALONG	12
BOOROWA	12
TUMBARUMBA	9
QUANDIALLA	3

## SOUTH WESTERN DISTRICT SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

## **RELAY POINTS 2023/24**

G. IRELAND	)	PARAGON		T. GATHER	COLE	MALONE BA	AIRD
YOUNG COOTAMUNDRA YASS	3 2 1	C2OOTAMUNDRA YO1UNG TEMORA	3 2 1	Not Swum		Not Swum	
BURGESS		G NICHOLS	ON	WARD SHIE	LD	SKIDMORE	
YOUNG COOTAMUNDRA	3 2	YOUNG COOTAMUNDRA	3 2	TUMUT COOTAMUNDRA	3 2	Not Swum	
YASS	1	TEMORA	1	YOUNG	1		
SIMPSON (B	OYS)	SIMPSON (G	IRLS)	LYNCH		TRACEY SU	ITOR
C2OOTAMUNDRA YO1UNG	3 2	YOUNG TEMORA	3 2	JUNEE TEMORE	3 2	YOUNG YASS	3 2

YASS 1 COOTAMUNDRA 1 COOTAMUNDRA 1 BINALONG 1